03-14-2002

LEODY DTO 4505	Attorney Docket No. 11/2/-/8.00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	neet U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissic 102011308	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Metricom, Inc. FEB 2 8 2002	Name: Ricochet Networks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties ettached? ☐ Yes TEAD	Internal Address:
2-28-02	Street Address: 1400 Glenarm Place
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80202
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached: Tes Milyo
Other: Change of Address for Assignee	
Execution Date: February 8, 2002	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/894,843	Patent No(s):
7 ti	Tatorit Ho(o).
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7. 1.17. (07.050.0.44)
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Kenneth R. Allen	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to
(650) 326-2400	deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the	
original document.	
10 m = 10	+ JAMO
Kenneth R. Allen	February 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents	
Box: Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metricom, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 333 West Julian Street, San Jose, California 95110, is the owner of the United States patent application identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all foreign patent applications corresponding thereto, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals or extensions thereof, and any patent issuing therefrom (hereinafter collectively the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Ricochet Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 Glenarm Place, Denver, Colorado 80202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Metricom, Inc. hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Ricochet Networks, Inc., its successors, and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement.

METRICOM, INC.

By: Lique H. Keilly
Name Eugene A. Reilly

Title: CFO

Date: February 8, 2002

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On this 8th day of February, 2002, personally appeared before me Jane E. Holle, known to me to be Eugene A. Reilly of Metricom, Inc., and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 9, 2007

(Seal)

DE 7061173 v1

PATENT REEL: 012658 FRAME: 0891

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

U.S. Patent App. No.: 09/894843 Filed: June 27, 2001

Title: METHOD & APPARATUS FOR CONTENTION

MANAGEMENT IN A RADIO-BASED PACKET

NETWORK

DE 7061173 v1

2

PATENT REEL: 012658 FRAME: 0892